February 17, 2015

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of)	
) Northern States Power Co.	Docket No. 72-10-ISFSI-2
ý	
(Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant,)	ASLBP No. 12-922-01-ISFSI-MLR- BRD01
Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation))	

PRAIRIE ISLAND INDIAN COMMUNITY'S SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.336, the Prairie Island Indian Community ("PIIC") hereby

makes the following supplemental disclosures.

I. Witness Identification

PIIC has not yet identified the persons upon whom it will rely as witnesses with respect

to the admitted contentions. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.336(b), PIIC will supplement this

disclosure after testifying witnesses are identified.

II. Documents and Tangible Things.

A description of relevant, non-privileged documents and data compilations is provided in

<u>Attachment 1</u>. This disclosure is based on information currently reasonably available to PIIC

and will be supplemented as appropriate.

Respectfully Submitted,

/Signed electronically by Philip R. Mahowald/

Philip R. Mahowald Counsel for Prairie Island Indian Community 5636 Sturgeon Lake Road Welch, MN 55089 Tel. (651) 267-4006 pmahowald@piic.org

Dated: February 17, 2015

ATTACHMENT 1

Production Log for PIIC's Supplemental Disclosures (February 17, 2015)

Document I.D.	Description
PIIC000130	Robert E. Einziger Ph.D, "Update on NRC Activities related to Cladding Performance of High Burnup Fuel During Storage and Transportation," Presentation at NRC REGCON on November 20, 2014 (ML14323B012).

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of)		
NORTHERN STATES POWER CO.)	Docket No.	72-10-ISFSI-2
(Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant, Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installatior)) 1))	ASLBP No.	12-922-01-ISFSI-MLR-BRD01

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R § 2.305, I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing "PRAIRIE ISLAND INDIAN COMMUNITY'S SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES," dated February 17, 2015, have been served upon the Electronic Information Exchange, the NRC's E-Filing System, in the above captioned proceeding, this 17th day of February, 2015.

Signed (electronically) by

Philip R. Mahowald Counsel for Prairie Island Indian Community 5636 Sturgeon Lake Road Welch, MN 55089 Tel. (651) 267-4006

Dated: February 17, 2015